Other external costs -41,608  -13,573  -98,522

Wages, salaries and other personnel costs -6,806  -4,864  -23,012

Amortization/depreciation and impairment  -1,347  -62  -3,304

Other operating expenses -222   -   -33

Total operating expenses -49,983  -18,499  -124,871

Operating loss -3,297  -4,970  -14,899

Financial items

Financial income   -   -   -

Financial expenses -542  -132  -1,350

Net financial items -542  -132  -1,350

Loss before tax -3,839  -5,102  -16,249

Loss for the period and comprehensive income -3,839  -5,102  -16,249

Number of shares

Number of shares at the end of the period 1,324,973,895 982,513,554 1,117,018,694

Average number of shares 1,231,988,828 811,894,629 960,402,866

Earnings per share – before and after dilution, SEK* -0.01 -0.01 -0.01

*There are warrant programs and convertible loans
that could entail dilution but no dilutive effect
 arises since there a loss was recorded for the period

Copperstone Resources AB Corp. Reg. No. 556704-4168   Q1 2022
12

BALANCE SHEET – GROUP (KSEK)
 Mar 31, 2022 Mar 31, 2021 Dec 31, 2021
ASSETS
Fixed assets
Intangible assets
Capitalized expenditure for exploration   500,981   358,013   454,363

Total intangible assets   500,981   358,013   454,363

Tangible assets
Buildings and land   963   379   990

Leasehold improvements   480
-   506

Right-of-use assets   19,618   1,316   18,703
Equipment, tools, fixtures and fittings   1,306   278   1,236

Construction in progress and advance payments for   511
-

-

Total tangible assets   22,878   1,973   21,435
Financial assets
Other non-current receivables   -   73   73

Total financial assets   -   73   73

Total fixed assets   523,859   360,059   475,871

Current assets
Current receivables
Other current receivables   9,705   2,392   5,948

Prepaid expenses and accrued income   2,441   304   831

Total current receivables   12,146   2,696   6,779

Cash and bank balances   305,674   115,861   124,291

Total current assets   317,820   118,557   131,070

TOTAL ASSETS   841,679   478,616   606,941
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Share capital   132,497   98,251   111,702

Share premium reserve   741,649   454,890   537,285

Loss brought forward including loss for the period -105,963  -97,602  -106,637

Total equity   768,183   455,539   542,350

Non-current liabilities
Convertible loans   15,994   9,100   15,894

Lease liabilities   15,112   1,048   14,742

Total non-current liabilities   31,106   10,148   30,636

Current liabilities
Accounts payable   24,555   9,121   18,214

Current tax liabilities  -   68   -

Lease liabilities   4,363   248   3,873

Other current liabilities   1,828   1,555   1,818

Accrued expenses and deferred income   11,644   1,937   10,050

Total current liabilities   42,390   12,929   33,955

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   841,679   478,616   606,941

Copperstone Resources AB Corp. Reg. No. 556704-4168   Q1 2022
13

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY – GROUP
(KSEK)

  Share capital
Share

premium
reserve

Retained
earnings Total equity

Opening balance, Jan 1, 2021 64,128  325,336  -92,662  296,802

New share issue 34,123  136,495   170,618

Issue costs   -6,941   -6,941

Warrants   162  162

Total result for the period   -5,102  -5,102

Closing balance, Mar 31, 2021 98,251  454,890  -97,602  455,539

New share issue  13,451

84,241   97,692

Issue costs   -2,013   -2,013
Convertible bonds   167   167
Warrants   2,112  2,112

Total result for the period   -11,147  -11,147

Closing balance, Dec 31, 2021 111,702

537,285  -106,637  542,350

  Share capital Unregistered
share capital

Share
premium

reserve

Retained
earnings

Opening balance, Jan 1, 2022   111,702  537,285  -106,637   542,350

New share issue 20,795   208,056   228,851

Issue costs   -3,692   -3,692

Warrants   4,513  4,513

Total result for the period   -3,839  -3,839

Closing balance, Mar 31, 2022   132,497  741,649  -105,963  768,183

Copperstone Resources AB Corp. Reg. No. 556704-4168   Q1 2022
14

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS - GROUP (KSEK)

  Jan–Mar Jan–Mar Jan–Dec

  2022 2021 2021

Cash flow from operating activities
Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital -2,306  -5,220  -12,914

Changes in working capital   2,634  -3,181  -11,243

Cash flow from operating activities  328  -8,401  -24,157

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Investments in intangible assets -46,618  -13,358  -109,694

Investments in tangible assets -698  -105  -2,345

Sales of tangible assets   21   -   -